
Back to LEPC List

Contact info. - for Tier II Form Submittals:
Fred Lamphere 839 5th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-2737 emergencymgmt@buttesd.org 

Name
Membership Sector Represented 

(Required !!!) & Occupation/Place of 
Employment (optional)

Mail Address Mail City Mail 
State Mail Zip Telephone 

Number E-Mail Address

Vicki Greenwood 2  Dispatcher, Butte County 839 5th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-2737 vicki.greenwood@buttesd.org
Stan Lewis 11, Fire Chief Nisland/Arpan FD 19057 Vale Cut Across Nisland SD 57762 257-0082
Fred Lamphere 2, Butte County Sheriff / EM1 839 5th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-3324 Fred.Lamphere@buttesd.org 
Dwayne Heidrich 7, Butte County Hwy Superintendant 830 6th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 641-0193 buttehwy@buttesd.org 
Aaron Thramer 11, Fire Chief, Belle Fourche Belle Fourche SD 57717 210-0166 bfvfdchief@gmail.com
Mike Grubl 11, Fire Chief, Vale 19125 138th Ave Vale SD 57788 456-2265 mkgrubl@hotmail.com 
Verl Tifft 11, Fire Chief, Newell 419 9th St Newell SD 57760 645-0641 tiffttaxidermy@gmail.com
Tom Coyle 6, Belle School Dist 2305 13th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-2417 tom.coyle@k12.sd.us 
Michelle Deyo-Amende 9, Belle Rec Center 1111 National St Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-2467 director.bfacc@midconetwork.com 
Fred Wells 11, Vale VFD Chief III 13060 193rd St Vale SD 57788 456-1420 wellsfl@sdplains.com  
Sheila Smith 1, Newell City Finance Officer 108 3rd St Newell SD 57760 456-2737 newell@sdplains.com
Gloria Landphere 1, Belle City Mayor 511 6th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-5261 mayorlandphere@bellefourche.org 
Ryan Cherveny 2, Belle Fourche Police chief 1010 8th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-5765 cherveny@bellefourche.org
Brad Nelson 6, SDGFP Rocky Point State Park Belle Fourche SD 57717 641-1864 brad.nelson@state.sd.us 
Frank Walton 1, Butte County Commission 839 5th Ave. Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-3951 fwalto45@gmail.com 
Dirk Hoffman 6, Belle Fourche Public Works Director 511 6th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 210-1192 pubworks@bellefourche.org 
Chuck Huston 2, BLM 310 Roundup St. Belle Fourche SD 57717 210-0412 chuston@blm.gov
Bill Eastman 2, SDGFP Belle Fourche SD 57717 391-1575 bill.eastman@state.sd.us
Ryan Stedillie 6, Belle Fourche Pub Works 511 6th Ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 stedillie@bellefourche.org
Tristen Clements 2, BCSO Deputy 839 5th Ave. Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-3324 tristen.clements@buttesd.org
Mark Hespe 11, Vale VFD Belle Fourche SD 57717 210-0166 m.hespe@msn.com
Mike Keolker 9 Belle Fourche SD 57717 390-6430 mayor@townofnewell.org
Larry Parker 6, Newell Pub Works Director Belle Fourche SD 57717 210-1911 newellpw@sdplains.com
Betty Bruner 8, Valley Irrigator PO Box 174 Belle Fourche SD 57717 210-1471 news@bellefourchebeacon.com
Sheriffs Office 3, BC Haz-Mat Coordinator 839 5th ave Belle Fourche SD 57717 bigdaddyfire007@gmail.com
Jerry Hawley 9, Northern Hills HAM Club Belle Fourche SD 57717 645-4296 hawleyj@live.com
Travis Lipp 11, BLM Fire Management Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-7013 tlipp@blm.gov
Jessica Carmichael 9, CONBA - Man Cave Belle Fourche SD 57717 490-8788 sturgiscigar@gmail.com
Stacey Raisanen 9, CONBA - AmericInn Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-0900 smraisanen@yahoo.com
Ellis Tripp 6, ET Sports 19111 US HIGHWAY 85 Belle Fourche SD 57717 723-4288
LaVern Bills 10, Southside Conoco Belle Fourche SD 57717 645-3929
Mona Heimbaugh 8,Rapid City Journal State St. Belle Fourche SD 57717 892-2528 mona.heimbaugh@rapidcityjournal.com
Colleen Brunner 3, Belle Fourche Beacon Belle Fourche SD 57717 645-9976 news@bellefourchebeacon.com

Treasurer: Betty Bruner

All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors: 1) Elected state or local officials; 2) Law 
enforcement; 3) Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical personnel; 5) Health or hospital representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or other interested citizens; 7) Transportation 
; 8) Media; 9) Community groups; 10) Facilities that use or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

 Butte County LEPC Roster
This Roster is Effective:  January 2022 through January 2023

Chair: Stacey Raisanen
Vice-Chair: Mike Keolker
Secretary: Betty Bruner
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Gregory County
No Active Roster
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Jerauld County

No active roster 
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Contact Person Mail Address Mail City State Mail Zip Telephone # E-mail Address
Jim Pearson 411 2nd Ave East Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-3800 roberts.co.em@venturecomm.net

Name

Membership Sector (Required!!!) & 
Occupation/Place of Employment 
(optional) Mail Address Mail City Mail State Mail Zip Telephone # E-Mail Address

Lyle Carl Claire City Fire Department PO Box 22 Claire City SD 57224 605-652-4614 wolfparts@rrt.net
Jeff Pageler Sisseton Fire Department 417 East Oak St Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7550 pageler@venturecomm.net
Dawn Sattler Roberts County Auditor 204 Elmwood Dr Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7242 dawn.sattler@state.sd.us
Chad Broz New Effington Fire Department PO Box 96 New Effington SD 57255 605-637-5441
Tyler Appel Roberts County Sheriff PO Box 937 Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7667 robertscoso@venturecomm.net
Greg Mayou Rosholt Fire Department 46328 101st St New Effington SD 57255 605-537-4891
Nathan Schrader Claire City Fire Department 160 3rd St Claire City SD 57224
Arlo Anderson Summit Fire Department PO Box 806 Summit SD 57266 605-398-6520
Nathan Jurgens Wilmot Fire Department 46758 135th St Wilmot SD 57279 605-938-4536
Neil Vig Peever Fire Department 110 1st St N Peever SD 57257 605-932-3783
Tim Zempel Roberts County Commissioner 45486 118th St Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-3653 robertscom@venturecomm.net
Milo Wellnitz Grant Roberts Ambulance 522 6th Ave East Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7518 sissamb@venturecomm.net
Pat Stickland Roberts County Highway Supt 11901 BIA Hwy 700 Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-3653 rocohwy@venturecomm.net
Brenda Bostrom Coteau des Prairies Hospital 205 Orchard Dr Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7375 bkbostrom@cdphospital.com
Curtis Curran Border States Agronomy 11920 BIA Hwy 700 Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7772
Kevin Deutsch Sisseton Courier 117 East Oak St Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7642 ads@sissetoncourier.com
Brent Wolfe Claire City Fire Department PO Box 43 Claire City SD 57225 605-652-4560 wolfford@rrt.net
Thomas Olson Coteau des Prairies Hospital 205 Orchard Dr Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-4622 thomaso@cdphospital.com

Coteau des Prairies Hospital 205 Orchard Dr Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-
Doug Gutzmer New Effington Fire Department 102 Whittier Ave New Effington SD 57255 605-637-5329
Ron Settje Corona Fire Department 206 3rd St Corona SD 57277 605-432-6206 settje@tnics.com

Rosholt Ambulance 46548 101st St New Effington SD 57255 605-637-5317
Lynn Pistorius Rosholt Fire Department PO Box 233 Rosholt SD 57260 605-237-0402 lmpistorius@venturecomm.net
Jim Croymans Sisseton Police Department 117 Orchard Dr Apt 12 Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-3911 sissetonpd@venturecomm.net
Terry Jaspers City of Sisseton 406 2nd Ave. W Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-3391 sisseton@venturcomm.net
Allen Schrader Claire City Fire Department 160 3rd St Claire City SD 57224 605-652-4616

Contact info. - for Tier II Form Submittals:

All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors:                      1) Elected state or local officials; 2) Law enforcement; 3) Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical 
personnel; 5) Health or hospital representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or other interested citizens; 7) Transportation ; 8) Media; 9) Community groups; 10) Facilities that use or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

Roster for Roberts County LEPC

This Roster is Effective: March 17, 2022

Chair: Lyle Carl
Vice-Chair: Jeff Pageler
Secretary: Allen Schrader
Treasurer:  Dawn Sattler
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Contact info. . for Tier II Form Submittals:
Contact Person Mail Address Mail City Mail State Mail Zip Telephone Numbe E.mail Address
CURT OLSON PO BOX 189 ONIDA SD 57564 605.258.2244 curt.olson@sullycounty.net

Name
Membership Sector 

Represented (Required !!!) & 
Occupation/Place of Employment 

(optional)

Mail Address Mail City Mail State Mail Zip Telephone 
Number E.Mail Address

Curt Olson Emergency Management 3, 2 PO Box 189 Onida SD 57564 605.258.2244 curt.olson@sullycounty.net
Susan Lamb Elected Local Official 1 PO Box 265 Onida SD 57564 605.258.2541 sullyaud@venturecomm.net
Jerry Richards Elected Local Official PO Box 265 Onida SD 57564 605.222.2691
Caleb Shepherd Fire Service 11 PO Box 28 Onida SD 57564 605.280.1958 shepherdseed@icloud.com
JJ Schall Transportation 7 PO Box 107 Onida SD 57564 605.258.2235 schiway@venturecomm.net
Alan Birney EMS 4 PO Box 28 Onida SD 57564 605.258.2799 asbirney@venturecomm.net
Eric Falkenhagen Fire Service PO Box 124 Agar SD 57520 605.258.2547
Nancy McKenney Community (Red Cross) PO Box 343 Onida SD 57564 605.258.2212 nmckenney@venturecomm.net
Mike Wiley Facilities 903 Ash Ave Onida SD 57564 605.280.6570
Sheila Ring Media 8 PO Box 245 Onida SD 57564 605.258.2604 watchman@venturecomm.net

All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors: 1) Elected state or local officials; 2) Law enforcement; 3) 
Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical personnel; 5) Health or hospital representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or other interested citizens; 7) Transportation ; 8) Media; 9) Community 
groups; 10) Facilities that use or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

Sully County LEPC Roster
This Roster is Effective:  May  01, 2022 through May 01, 2023.

Chair: CURT OLSON 
Vice.Chair: JERRY RICHARDS
Secretary: SUSAN LAMB
Treasurer: SUSAN LAMB
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Todd County

No active roster
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